Workfile ID: b6124fab
Federal ID: 45-0400116
stimate
RO Number:
Insurance: Adjuster: Estimator: Scott Balliet
BILL DIRECT Phone: Create Date: 11/5/2025
Claim:
Loss Date:
Deductible:
2025 TOYO 4Runner SR5 4WD 4D UTV 4-2.4L Turbocharged Gasoline Port/Direct Injection
VIN: JTEVA5BR7S5008657 Interior Color: Mileage In: 14,244 Vehicle Out:
License: 22P700E Exterior Color: Mileage Out:
State: WY Production Date: Condition: Job #: 695080
Line Ver Operation Description Qty Extended Part Labor Type Paint
Price $ Type
1 EO1 FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE
2 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Side cover w/o front park aid 1 OEM 0.5 Body 1.3
3 EO1 Add for Clear Coat 0.5
4 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Side cover insert 1 OEM 0.0 Body
5 EO1 Remove/Install R&I bumper assy 1.6 Body
6 EO1 FRONT LAMPS
7 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Headlamp assy SR5, TRD Sport, TRD 1 OEM 0.5 Body
Off-Road
8 EO1  Remove/Replace Aim headlamps 0.5 Body
9 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Module 1 OEM
10 EO1 FENDER
11 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Fender w/air intake 1 OEM 2.1 Body 2.0
12 EO1 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)
13 EO1 Add for Clear Coat 0.4
14 EO1 Add for Edging 0.5
15 EO1 Add for Clear Coat 0.1
16 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Fender liner w/o TRD Pro, Trailhunter 1 OEM 0.0 Body
17 EO1 Remove/Install RT Fender ledge cvr 0.0 Body
18 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Wheel opng mldg w/o 1 OEM 0.5 Body 1.2
extended-width w/o TRD Pro,
Trailhunter
19 EO1 Add for Clear Coat 0.2
20 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Wheel opng midg retainer 1 OEM
21 EO1 Remove/Install RT Guard w/o mud guard 0.2 Body
22 EO1 WHEELS
23 EO1  Remove/Replace RT/Front Wheel, alloy 18" type 1 1 OEM 0.3 Body
24 EO1 FRONT DOOR
25 EO1 Repair RT Door shell 0.5 Body 2.1
T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
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26 EO1

27 EO1

28 EO1 Remove/Install
29 EO1 Remove/Install
30 EO1 Remove/Install
31 EO1 Remove/Install
32 EO1 Remove/Install
33 EO1

34 EO1  Blend

35 EO1 Remove/Install
36 EO1 Remove/Install
37 EO1 Remove/Replace
38 EO1 Remove/Install
39 EO1 Remove/Install
40 EO1 Remove/Install
41 EO1

42 EO1 Remove/Replace
43 EO1

44 EO1

45 EO1 Remove/Install
46 EO1  Blend

47 EO1 Remove/Install
48 EO1 Remove/Replace
49 EO1 Remove/Replace
50 EO1

51 EO1

52 EO1 Remove/Replace
53 EO1 Remove/Replace
54 EO1 Remove/Install
55 EO01

56 EO1 Remove/Replace
57 EO1

58 EO1
59 EO1
60 EO1  Repair
61 EO1
62 EO1

63 EO1 Remove/Install
64 EO1 Remove/Install

65 EO1 Remove/Replace
66 EO1 Remove/Install
67 EO1 Remove/Install
68 EO1 Remove/Install
69 EO1 Remove/Install

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
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Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Add for Clear Coat

RT Surround w'strip

RT Belt molding

RT R&I mirror

RT Handle, outside non-painted
RT R&I trim panel

REAR DOOR

RT Door shell

RT Door w'strip

RT Belt molding

RT Protector

RT Flare extn w/o TRD package
RT Handle, outside non-painted
RT R&I trim pane

QUARTER PANEL

RT Quarter pane

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Add for Clear Coat

RT Seal

RT Roof rail

RT Wheelhouse liner

RT Nameplate "SR5"

RT Flare w/o hybrid w/o TRD Sport
Overlap Minor Panel

Add for Clear Coat

RT Flare pad

RT Qtr glass Toyota

RT Lower qgtr trim w/o JBL audio
REAR BODY & FLOOR

Rear body panel w/o hybrid
Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Add for Clear Coat

LIFT GATE

Lift gate w/o power

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Add for Clear Coat

R&I liftgate assy

Lift gate trim w/o TRD Sport pkg w/tow
pkg

Nameplate "4RUNNER" black
RT Molding

LT Molding

RT Pinch sensor

LT Pinch sensor

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.5

0.6
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5

21.3

0.1

0.0
0.2
0.5

0.0
0.0

10.2

2.0

1.4
0.6

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body

Body

Body
Body
Body

Body
Body

Body

Body

Body
Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

(0.4)
0.3

1.7

3.6
(0.4)
0.6

1.5

0.8
(0.2)
0.1

1.8
(0.4)
0.3

2.2
(0.4)
0.4
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RO Number:
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70 EO1 Remove/Install Spoiler 0.8 Body
71 EO1 REAR LAMPS
72 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Combo lamp assy w/o TRD Sport pkg 1 0.3 Body
73 EO1 REAR BUMPER
74 EO1 Remove/Replace O/H bumper assy 2.4 Body
75 EO1 Remove/Replace Bumper cover w/o park aid 1 0.0 Body 2.4
76 EO1 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)
77 EO1 Add for Clear Coat 0.4
78 EO1  Remove/Replace Aim park sensor 0.3 Mech
79 EO1  Remove/Replace Add for park sensor 0.4 Mech
80 EO1 Remove/Replace Deduct for Rear Bumper R&I (1.3) Body
81 EO1  Remove/Replace RT Lower deflector 1 0.0 Body
82 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Side seal w/o TRD package 1 0.0 Body
83 EO1  Remove/Replace RT Blind spot radar 1 0.2 Mech
84 EO1 Remove/Replace Aim blind spot radar 1.4 Mech
85 EO1 VEHICLE DIAGNOSTICS
86 EO1 Pre Repair Scan 1 0.5 Mech
87 EO1 Post Repair Scan 1 0.5 Mech
88 EO1 MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
89 EO1 Hazardous Waste 1
90 EO1 Remove/Replace CORROSION PROTECTION 1 0.2 Body
91 EO1 Remove/Replace cover car 1 0.2 Body
92 EO1 Remove/Replace Panel bonding kit 1
93 EO1  Sublet adas calibration open to invoice
94 EO1 Sublet BALANCE R. FRT. TIRE 1

Estimate Totals Discount $ Markup $ Total Hours

Parts

Labor, Body 51.0

Labor, Refinish 22.2

Labor, Mechanical 3.3

Material, Paint 22.2

Material, Shop 49.6

Miscellaneous

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Grand Total

Net Total

Estimate Version

Original

Insurance Total $:

Received from Insurance $:

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
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Estimate

RO Number:

2025 TOYO 4Runner SR5 4WD 4D UTV 4-2.4L Turbocharged Gasoline Port/Direct Injection

Balance due from Insurance $:

Customer Total $:

Received from Customer $:

Balance due from Customer $:

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
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