

**Estimate****RO Number:**

Insurance: **BILL DIRECT** Adjuster:  Estimator: **Scott Balliet**  
Phone:  Create Date: **11/5/2025**  
Claim:   
Loss Date:   
Deductible:

2025 TOYO 4Runner SR5 4WD 4D UTV 4-2.4L Turbocharged Gasoline Port/Direct Injection

VIN: <b>JTEVA5BR7S5008657</b>	Interior Color: <b></b>	Mileage In: <b>14,244</b>	Vehicle Out: <b></b>
License: <b>22P700E</b>	Exterior Color: <b></b>	Mileage Out: <b></b>	
State: <b>WY</b>	Production Date: <b></b>	Condition: <b></b>	Job #: <b>695080</b>

Line	Ver	Operation	Description	Qty	Extended Price \$	Part Type	Labor	Type	Paint
1	E01		<b>FRONT BUMPER &amp; GRILLE</b>						
2	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Side cover w/o front park aid	1		OEM	0.5	Body	1.3
3	E01		Add for Clear Coat						0.5
4	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Side cover insert	1		OEM	0.0	Body	
5	E01	Remove/Install	R&I bumper assy				1.6	Body	
6	E01		<b>FRONT LAMPS</b>						
7	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Headlamp assy SR5, TRD Sport, TRD Off-Road	1		OEM	0.5	Body	
8	E01	Remove/Replace	Aim headlamps				0.5	Body	
9	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Module	1		OEM			
10	E01		<b>FENDER</b>						
11	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Fender w/air intake	1		OEM	2.1	Body	2.0
12	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel						(0.2)
13	E01		Add for Clear Coat						0.4
14	E01		Add for Edging						0.5
15	E01		Add for Clear Coat						0.1
16	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Fender liner w/o TRD Pro, Trailhunter	1		OEM	0.0	Body	
17	E01	Remove/Install	RT Fender ledge cvr				0.0	Body	
18	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Wheel opng mldg w/o extended-width w/o TRD Pro, Trailhunter	1		OEM	0.5	Body	1.2
19	E01		Add for Clear Coat						0.2
20	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Wheel opng mldg retainer	1		OEM			
21	E01	Remove/Install	RT Guard w/o mud guard				0.2	Body	
22	E01		<b>WHEELS</b>						
23	E01	Remove/Replace	RT/Front Wheel, alloy 18" type 1	1		OEM	0.3	Body	
24	E01		<b>FRONT DOOR</b>						
25	E01	Repair	RT Door shell				0.5	Body	2.1

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

**RO Number:**

2025 TOYO 4Runner SR5 4WD 4D UTV 4-2.4L Turbocharged Gasoline Port/Direct Injection

26	E01	Overlap Major Adj. Panel		(0.4)
27	E01	Add for Clear Coat		0.3
28	E01	Remove/Install RT Surround w/strip		0.3 Body
29	E01	Remove/Install RT Belt molding		0.3 Body
30	E01	Remove/Install RT R&I mirror		0.3 Body
31	E01	Remove/Install RT Handle, outside non-painted		0.4 Body
32	E01	Remove/Install RT R&I trim panel		0.5 Body
33	E01	<b>REAR DOOR</b>		
34	E01	Blend RT Door shell		1.7
35	E01	Remove/Install RT Door w/strip		0.6 Body
36	E01	Remove/Install RT Belt molding		0.3 Body
37	E01	Remove/Replace RT Protector	1	0.2 Body
38	E01	Remove/Install RT Flare extn w/o TRD package		0.3 Body
39	E01	Remove/Install RT Handle, outside non-painted		0.4 Body
40	E01	Remove/Install RT R&I trim panel		0.5 Body
41	E01	<b>QUARTER PANEL</b>		
42	E01	Remove/Replace RT Quarter panel	1	21.3 Body
43	E01	Overlap Major Adj. Panel		(0.4)
44	E01	Add for Clear Coat		0.6
45	E01	Remove/Install RT Seal		0.1 Body
46	E01	Blend RT Roof rail		1.5
47	E01	Remove/Install RT Wheelhouse liner		0.0 Body
48	E01	Remove/Replace RT Nameplate "SR5"	1	0.2 Body
49	E01	Remove/Replace RT Flare w/o hybrid w/o TRD Sport	1	0.5 Body
50	E01	Overlap Minor Panel		(0.2)
51	E01	Add for Clear Coat		0.1
52	E01	Remove/Replace RT Flare pad	1	
53	E01	Remove/Replace RT Qtr glass Toyota	1	0.0 Body
54	E01	Remove/Install RT Lower qtr trim w/o JBL audio		0.0 Body
55	E01	<b>REAR BODY &amp; FLOOR</b>		
56	E01	Remove/Replace Rear body panel w/o hybrid	1	10.2 Body
57	E01	Overlap Major Adj. Panel		(0.4)
58	E01	Add for Clear Coat		0.3
59	E01	<b>LIFT GATE</b>		
60	E01	Repair Lift gate w/o power		2.0 Body
61	E01	Overlap Major Adj. Panel		(0.4)
62	E01	Add for Clear Coat		0.4
63	E01	Remove/Install R&I liftgate assy		1.4 Body
64	E01	Remove/Install Lift gate trim w/o TRD Sport pkg w/tow pkg		0.6 Body
65	E01	Remove/Replace Nameplate "4RUNNER" black	1	0.3 Body
66	E01	Remove/Install RT Molding		0.3 Body
67	E01	Remove/Install LT Molding		0.3 Body
68	E01	Remove/Install RT Pinch sensor		0.2 Body
69	E01	Remove/Install LT Pinch sensor		0.2 Body

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

**RO Number:**

2025 TOYO 4Runner SR5 4WD 4D UTV 4-2.4L Turbocharged Gasoline Port/Direct Injection

70	E01	Remove/Install	Spoiler		0.8	Body
71	E01		<b>REAR LAMPS</b>			
72	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Combo lamp assy w/o TRD Sport pkg	1	0.3	Body
73	E01		<b>REAR BUMPER</b>			
74	E01	Remove/Replace	O/H bumper assy		2.4	Body
75	E01	Remove/Replace	Bumper cover w/o park aid	1	0.0	Body
76	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel		(0.2)	
77	E01		Add for Clear Coat		0.4	
78	E01	Remove/Replace	Aim park sensor		0.3	Mech
79	E01	Remove/Replace	Add for park sensor		0.4	Mech
80	E01	Remove/Replace	Deduct for Rear Bumper R&I		(1.3)	Body
81	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Lower deflector	1	0.0	Body
82	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Side seal w/o TRD package	1	0.0	Body
83	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Blind spot radar	1	0.2	Mech
84	E01	Remove/Replace	Aim blind spot radar		1.4	Mech
85	E01		<b>VEHICLE DIAGNOSTICS</b>			
86	E01		Pre Repair Scan	1	0.5	Mech
87	E01		Post Repair Scan	1	0.5	Mech
88	E01		<b>MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS</b>			
89	E01		Hazardous Waste	1		
90	E01	Remove/Replace	CORROSION PROTECTION	1	0.2	Body
91	E01	Remove/Replace	cover car	1	0.2	Body
92	E01	Remove/Replace	Panel bonding kit	1		
93	E01	Sublet	adas calibration open to invoice			
94	E01	Sublet	BALANCE R. FRT. TIRE	1		

Estimate Totals	Discount \$	Markup \$	Rate	Total Hours
Parts				
Labor, Body				51.0
Labor, Refinish				22.2
Labor, Mechanical				3.3
Material, Paint				22.2
Material, Shop				49.6
Miscellaneous				
<b>Subtotal</b>				
Sales Tax				
<b>Grand Total</b>				
<b>Net Total</b>				

**Estimate Version**

Original

Insurance Total \$:

Received from Insurance \$:

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

**RO Number:**

2025 TOYO 4Runner SR5 4WD 4D UTV 4-2.4L Turbocharged Gasoline Port/Direct Injection

Balance due from Insurance \$:

Customer Total \$:

Received from Customer \$:

Balance due from Customer \$: